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CW(PM) - May 7, 2024

From: Clerks@vaughan.ca

To: Assunta Ferrante Item No. 2
Subject: FW: [External] Fwd: Block 27 Contact

Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 10:43:37 AM

From: Ali Momeni

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 12:39 AM
To: Clerks@vaughan.ca

Subject: [External] Fwd: Block 27 Contact

CAUTION! This is an external email. Verify the sender's email address and carefully examine
any links or attachments before clicking. If you believe this may be a phishing email, please
use the Phish Alert Button.

————————— Forwarded message
From: Ali Momen

Date: Fri, Apr 26, 2024, 11:41 p.m.
Subject: Re: Block 27 Contact

To: Paul Grove <Paul.Grove@vaughan.ca>

On Thu, Apr 25, 2024, 6:57 p.m. Ali Momeni _wrote:

It was a pleasure speaking with you.

On Thu, Apr 25, 2024, 2:27 p.m. Paul Grove <Paul.Grove@vaughan.ca> wrote:

Hi Ali,

Please contact me at this address regarding Block 27. Feel free to send the information as we
discussed.

Thank you,

Paul Grove, M.Pl., MCIP, RPP
Transportation Engineering Lead

905-832-8585, ext. 8857 | paul.arove@vaughan.ca

City of Vaughan | Planning & Growth Management Portfolio
2141 Major Mackenzie Dr., Vaughan, ON L6A 1T1

vaughan.ca

This e-mail, including any attachment(s), may be confidential and is intended solely for the
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Ali Momeni 3:46 p.m.

to Joshua v

Hello | am going to tell you about another waterway. Which is located 250 feet East of railway along Eastman
or transcanada gas line, North to South. Some off.This water is starting from West of railway, which is land
much Higher. Water. from West to East railway. Around 200 feet East.of railway. Water estate there look like
paon. And after move to South, | will Send you some picture. show water from North to South and South to
North, water located Eastman transcanada. And more North running South. My question is how water move
from West of railway to East of rail If any road come along, there or development. If.

You have any question? Please, call me.

O
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Ali Momeni 4:24 p.m.
to Joshua v

O

Also | have to remind you. this waterway, | don't see marked in map . It is marked red color. | believe Blue color
it is right. If you have any question, please call
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From: Clerks@vaughan.ca

To: Assunta Ferrante
Subject: FW: [External] Fwd: Plan 6061 is off. How is showing ? in plan number 65 R-28797
Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 10:43:58 AM

From: Ali Momeni W
Sent: Wednesday, May 1, :

To: Clerks@vaughan.ca
Subject: [External] Fwd: Plan 6061 is off. How is showing ? in plan number 65 R-28797

CAUTION! This is an external email. Verify the sender's email address and carefully examine

any links or attachments before clicking. If you believe this may be a phishing email, please
use the Phish Alert Button.

————————— Forwarded message
From: Ali Momeni

Date: Tue, Apr 30, 2024, 3:36 a.m.

Subject: Plan 6061 is off. How is showing ? in plan number 65 R-28797
To: Paul Grove <Paul.Grove@vaughan.ca>

Hello Plan number. 6061 Belong to transcanada gas line from West to East 60 feet wide. This plan
put SIB IN ground. Approximately alone Keele street. Where is fans existed today In center of
Eastman. | mark them yellow

But absolute plan find this SIB Or find or document. Approximately 27 feet more East. Which is not
correct absolutely.

We can look part 22 plan number 8266. Or plan 8266.

Where is Fans along Keele Street Today is same as before Since 1957 And putting SIB And finding
Front Keele street. With plan number 6061.

But before plan 6061 Front Line to street was 2.9 feet wast of where is today

Or | can't say different way. Plan.

8266 never take anything from my side for road widening. You can notice with looking at part 22
plan number 8266.

Because of this mistake and also shifting from North to South. Transcanada gas line is off.
Sometime a go transcanada, gasline, did the own homework and survey. They know exactly what
happened to transcanada. Gasoline with absolute survey.

Please call Mr. NELSON MENDES From trans Canada gas line. He can provide you much more detail
about issue. or gas line is off.

m #
If you have any question, please call me at any time.
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From: Clerks@vaughan.ca

To: Assunta Ferrante
Subject: FW: [External] Fwd:
Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 10:44:02 AM

From: Ali Momen [

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 12:49 AM
To: Clerks@vaughan.ca
Subject: [External] Fwd:

CAUTION! This is an external email. Verify the sender's email address and carefully examine
any links or attachments before clicking. If you believe this may be a phishing email, please
use the Phish Alert Button.

————————— Forwarded
From: Ali Momeni
Date: Tue, Apr 30, 2024, 12:38 a.m.
Subject:

To: Paul Grove <Paul.Grove@vaughan.ca>
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From: Clerks@vaughan.ca

To: Assunta Ferrante
Subject: FW: [External] Fwd: Problem and issue made with plan number. 65R-28797
Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 10:44:28 AM

From: Ali Momeni

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 12:51 AM

To: Clerks@vaughan.ca

Subject: [External] Fwd: Problem and issue made with plan number. 65R-28797

CAUTION! This is an external email. Verify the sender's email address and carefully examine
any links or attachments before clicking. If you believe this may be a phishing email, please
use the Phish Alert Button.

————————— Forwarded
From: Ali Momeni
Date: Tue, Apr 30, 2024, 12:32 a.m.

Subject: Problem and issue made with plan number. 65R-28797
To: Paul Grove <Paul.Grove@vaughan.ca>

Hello | am going to try explain. Little bit about plan number 65R - 28797. Because too many issue
and problem. It is there. | am going to send you a copy of plan. And also show where is covering in
block 27. This plan registered in registration office 2006. February 13. It is registered as absolute.
My understanding is absolute plan , Before going to registration office, everybody supposed to
know, About plan. Or any changes. including city.

| never knew about this plan. Going to registration office or anybody | ask about Absolute plan. |
never had chance to Look or Speak. About all issues. For example, 1- boundary issue Or property
line. 2-transcanada gas line is off. 3- Enbridge gas line is off. And much more issue.

| am going to explain one Problem at Each time. My next email is about aissue with trans. Canada
gas line. If you have any question, please call me.
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From: Clerks@vaughan.ca
To: Assunta Ferrante
Subject: FW: [External] Fwd: Possibility of cemetery ground. South east corner of lot 29 con 4.

Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 10:45:06 AM

From: Ali Momeni
Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 12:56 AM

To: Clerks@vaughan.ca
Subject: [External] Fwd: Possibility of cemetery ground. South east corner of lot 29 con 4.

CAUTION! This is an external email. Verify the sender's email address and carefully examine

any links or attachments before clicking. If you believe this may be a phishing email, please
use the Phish Alert Button.

From: Ali Momeni
Date: Sun, Apr 28, :

Subject: Re: Possibility of cemetery ground. South east corner of lot 29 con 4.
To: Paul Grove <Paul.Grove@vaughan.ca>

Plan 8266.

On Sun, Apr 28, 2024, 4:33 p.m. Al Momeni-rote:
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J. Garner, J.H. Stonehouse, Wm. Nixon, T. Reynolds, J. Lund, Wm.
Lund, D. Archibald, T. Burgess, I. Welbourne, Wm. Denton, W.
Western, Wm. Kirby, H. Diceman, J. Johnson, I. Ireland, S. Sherbourn,
H. Hanis, G.J. Reeves, J. Grimshaw, J. Coombs, h Gardener, G
Hopkins, G. Baker, W. Reed, J. Bentley, M.D., L. Jordison, C.S. Wallis,
W. Rodwell, A. Boynton, J. Thompson, W. McDonald, W. Reynolds,
and R, Fleck.

A new church was built in 1870 and located on the southeast
corner of East Lot 29, Concession 4. The log church was tom down and
the burial ground was not used after 1891, when the new cemetery at
Maple came into use. In 1963 the old gravestones were rcm(we.fl and the
township erected a cross to preserve the names of persons buried there.

The church was very prosperous, with annual oyster suppers
and fowl suppers. In 1883 the Primitive Episcopal and Wesleyan
Churches united, and Hope became a member of the Maple Circuit
along with Edgeley, Concord, and Carrville. The superintending
minister lived in Maple, and was given a student assistant minister. The
pioneer families in the new church were Nixons, Craddocks, Lunds,
Knights, Thomas, Cooks, Kirbys, and Crooks.

Hope Church was closed in 1966.

Humber Summit Congregational Community Church

This church is situated at the southwest corner of Vaughan Township
on lslington Avenue, north of Steeles Avenue. It originated in
Thistletown, then known as St. Andrew’s. From the original minute
book we learn that in the autumn of 1849, a ‘station’ in connection
with the Congregational church at Pine Grove was opened at St.
Andrew’s in Etobicoke by Rev. T.J. Hodgskin, who preached occasion-
ally in the ballroom of Mr. Tibb's Tavern until 1852, when he moved to
another field Some friends of the cause, resolving to sustain the means
of grace in the village, were successful in securing the services of the
Congregational Theology Institute in Toronto.

A public meeting was called on Sept. 6, 1852 and by July 24,
1853, a2 commodious chapel was opened for worship. The first services
were. in the evenings. The church was officially organized on Oct. 28,
1859, People organized into the church were: Joseph T.W. Wallis, Mrs.
Joseph T.W. Wallis, George Scott, Mrs. George Scott. Some of the carly
trustees were: Andrew Grubb, George Garbutt, William Ellerby, John
Watt, and Alex. Card, 1852-8; William Ellerby, John Watt, Alex. Card,
Wm. Austin Wallis, and Joseph T.W. Wallis, 1862; Joseph T.W. Wallis,
John Benjamin Riley, and Alfred Samson, Sr., 1880. Twentieth century
trustees have included Chas, Plunkett, Robert Topper, James Churchill,
and Eber McKay in 1926, and Stewart Chapman, Briton Plunkett, and
William Hamilton in 1970,

A toll gate was in operation at Islington and Steeles, and
congregation members refused to pay a toll to go a few hundred feet to
chureh, They therelore rented a log house near the junction of Steeles
md Plunkett Road, which they used for about eighteen months. When
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From: Clerks@vaughan.ca

To: Assunta Ferrante
Subject: FW: [External] Fwd: Block 27 - Keele Street and Kirby Road, Vaughan
Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 10:45:13 AM
Attachments: image001.png
image001.png

From: Ali Momeni

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 1:33 AM

To: Clerks@vaughan.ca

Subject: [External] Fwd: Block 27 - Keele Street and Kirby Road, Vaughan

CAUTION! This is an external email. Verify the sender's email address and carefully examine

any links or attachments before clicking. If you believe this may be a phishing email, please
use the Phish Alert Button.

————————— Forwarded message --—-----
From: Ali Momeni
Date: Fri, Apr 26, 2024, 4:41 p.m.

Subject: Fwd: Block 27 - Keele Street and Kirby Road, Vaughan
To: Paul Grove <Paul.Grove@vaughan.ca>

--------- Forwarded message --—---—--

From: Ali Momeni

Date: Fri, Apr 26, 2024, 3:46 p.m.

Subject: Re: Block 27 - Keele Street and Kirby Road, Vaughan
To: Joshua Lacaria <Joshua.lacaria@trca.ca>

Hello I am going to tell you about another waterway. Which is located 250 feet East of railway along
Eastman or transcanada gas line, North to South. Some off.This water is starting from West of
railway, which is land much Higher. Water. from West to East railway. Around 200 feet East.of
railway. Water estate there look like paon. And after move to South, | will Send you some picture.
show water from North to South and South to North, water located Eastman transcanada. And
more North running South. My question is how water move from West of railway to East of rail If
any road come along, there or development. If.

You have any question? Please, call me.

On Tue, Apr 23, 2024, 12:10 p.m. Joshua Lacaria <Joshua.lacaria@trca.ca> wrote:



Hi Ali,

Thank you for your emails. | can confirm that TRCA is involved in the review of the
development applications associated with Block 27, including technical reviews, site
visits, and providing review comments directly to the City of Vaughan. We have an
interest in the Block 27 Block Plan/MESP and have been providing comments related to
our natural hazard management role in accordance with the Conservation Authorities
Act, ensuring decisions under the Planning Act are consistent with natural hazard policies
of the Provincial Policy Statement (PPS), and in accordance with the applicable tests of
Ontario Regulation 41/24.

If you have any concerns/comments regarding the proposed development as a neighbour
in the surrounding area, | recommend signing up for the Committee of the Whole
scheduled May 7, 2024, or providing written comments to the City. You can find the
relevant information via the pdf file you provided me.

Regards,

Joshua Lacaria, MES (PI)

Planner

Development Planning and Permits | Development and Engineering Services
Toronto and Region Conservation Authority (TRCA)

T: (437) 880 2347

E: joshua.lacaria@trca.ca
A: 101 Exchange Avenue, Vaughan, ON, L4K 5R6 | trca.ca

Erom: Al Momen

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2024 3:32 PM
To: Joshua Lacaria <Joshua.lacaria@trca.ca>

Subject: Re: Block 27 - Keele Street and Kirby Road, Vaughan

EXTERNAL SENDER

On Mon, Apr 22, 2024, 3:30 p.m. Ali I\/Iomeni_wrote:

On Mon, Apr 22, 2024, 3:10 p.m. Joshua lacaria <Joshua.lacaria@trca.ca> wrote:
Hi Ali,

Please forward me the information you have for my review.

Regards,

Joshua Lacaria, MES (PI)

Planner
Development Planning and Permits | Development and Engineering Services



Toronto and Region Conservation Authority (TRCA

T:(437) 880 2347
E: joshua.lacaria@trca.ca

A: 101 Exchange Avenue, Vaughan, ON, L4K 5R6 | trca.ca
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